
Züri Leu-Cup 2006
SEV MINI MÄDCHEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.1343.33ZOETina STÜRZINGER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 0.00 1 -1 0 0 0 3.20

1 17.20

2Lz+2T
2A< 0.30-0.50 -3-3 -3-3-20.802
2Lo+2Lo+SEQ 2.400.00 001-102.403
FSSp3 2.30000100.002.304

0000 1.8700.001.875 x2F
-10-1-1 4.530-0.204.736 x2F+2T+2T

7 2.09 0.00 1 2.09-1 0 0 0x2Lz
8 3.00 -0.30 2 2.70-1 -1 -1 -1CCoSp3
9 3.40 0.67 0 4.070 1 1 1SpSq4

10 2.50 0.17 2 2.67-1 0 1 0CoSp3
26.29 26.13

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.00
3.00

1.75 2.00 2.00 2.00
2.25 2.00 1.75 2.00
2.00 2.25 1.75 2.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.00
2.08
2.17

Choreography 2.50 1.75 2.25 2.00 2.501.60 2.25
Interpretation 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.00 2.251.60 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.20

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.5540.34ZOESandrine HOFSTETTER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.72 -0.30 -1 -2 -1 0 -1 2.42

2 16.79

2Lz+2Lo+SEQ
2F 1.700.00 00 0101.702
2S+2T+SEQ 2.080.00 000-102.083
FSSp1 1.60-1000-1-0.101.704

000-2 3.0800.003.085 x1A+1Lo+2Lo
000-2 2.20-1-0.102.306 CSSp3

7 3.40 0.33 0 3.730 0 1 2SpSq4
8 1.43 0.33 1 1.76-1 1 1 0x2S
9 1.65 0.00 0 1.65-1 0 0 0x2Lo

10 3.00 0.33 1 3.330 0 1 1CCoSp3
23.06 23.55

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.25
2.50

1.50 2.00 2.25 2.00
2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
1.75 2.25 2.00 2.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.08
2.00
2.25

Choreography 2.50 2.00 2.25 2.00 2.001.60 2.08
Interpretation 2.50 1.75 2.00 2.00 2.251.60 2.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.79

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Züri Leu-Cup 2006
SEV MINI MÄDCHEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.8137.14KUSCindy CANDRIAN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.80 -0.20 2 -2 -1 -1 -1 0.60

3 17.33

2A<
2Lz 1.900.00 0-1 0021.902
SpSq3 3.430.33 011013.103
LSp1 2.00111010.501.504

1211 2.1510.501.655 x2Lo
0-100 1.8710.001.876 x2F

7 1.87 -0.10 0 1.77-1 0 0 -1x2F
8 2.00 -0.10 2 1.90-1 0 -1 0FCSSp2
9 2.09 -0.20 1 1.89-1 -1 -1 0x2Lz

10 2.50 -0.20 1 2.30-2 0 -1 -1CCoSp2
19.28 19.81

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.50
3.25

1.75 2.25 2.50 2.25
1.75 2.50 1.75 1.75
2.25 2.75 2.00 1.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.33
2.00
2.33

Choreography 3.50 1.50 2.75 2.00 2.001.60 2.25
Interpretation 3.50 2.00 2.00 1.75 1.751.60 1.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.33

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.9934.72ZOEMarion MÜLLER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.50 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 3.50

4 13.73

2Lo+1Lo+2Lo
2Lz+2Lo+SEQ 2.42-0.30 -1-2 -1-1-12.722
1A+2T+SEQ 1.680.00 1-10001.683
FSSp2 1.800-10-1-1-0.202.004

000-1 3.4010.003.405 SpSq4
1110 1.9800.331.656 x2Lo

7 0.55 -0.27 -2 0.28-3 -2 -3 -3x2F<
8 2.00 0.00 0 2.00-1 0 1 0CSSp2
9 1.43 0.00 0 1.43-1 0 0 0x2S

10 2.50 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 1CCoSp2
21.43 20.99

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.25
2.50

1.50 1.75 1.75 1.75
2.00 1.25 1.50 2.00
1.75 1.25 1.25 1.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

1.75
1.83
1.58

Choreography 2.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 2.001.60 1.67
Interpretation 2.50 1.75 1.75 1.25 1.751.60 1.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.73

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Züri Leu-Cup 2006
SEV MINI MÄDCHEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.7933.55KURSahra KELLER 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.70

5 14.26

2F
1A 0.970.17 01 1000.802
2Lo+2Lo+SEQ 2.20-0.20 0-1-1-102.403
LSp1 1.67110000.171.504

-3-3-3-3 0.90-3-1.001.905 2Lz
-3-2-2-3 0.97-1-0.731.706 FCoSp1

7 3.40 1.00 1 4.401 1 1 0SpSq4
8 3.52 -0.30 -2 3.22-1 -1 0 -1x2Lz+2T
9 1.43 0.00 0 1.430 0 0 0x2T

10 2.00 0.33 1 2.330 0 1 1CCoSp1
20.35 19.79

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.50

1.75 1.75 1.75 2.00
2.25 1.50 1.50 1.75
1.75 1.50 1.50 1.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

1.83
1.83
1.67

Choreography 2.50 1.50 1.75 1.75 2.001.60 1.83
Interpretation 2.50 2.00 1.50 1.50 1.751.60 1.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.26

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.3130.71BUESarah WALDER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.90 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90

6 14.40

2Lz
2F 0.70-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-31.702
FSSp1 1.60-0.10 -100-211.703
1A 0.80010-100.000.804

-100-1 2.200-0.102.305 SpSq2
1000 2.9900.002.996 x2F+2F+SEQ

7 1.70 0.00 0 1.700 0 0 0CoSp1
8 1.65 0.17 0 1.820 1 1 0x2Lo
9 1.87 -0.60 -2 1.27-2 1 -2 -2x2F

10 3.00 0.33 1 3.33-1 1 1 0CCoSp3
19.61 17.31

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.25
2.25

1.50 2.00 1.75 2.25
1.50 1.75 1.75 1.75
1.75 1.50 1.75 2.00

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.00
1.75
1.83

Choreography 2.50 1.50 1.75 1.50 1.751.60 1.67
Interpretation 2.25 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.751.60 1.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.40

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Züri Leu-Cup 2006
SEV MINI MÄDCHEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.0729.50LUGSimona REN 0.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.56 -0.10 0 -1 0 0 -1 2.46

7 12.93

2Lz+2T+SEQ
FCSp1 1.50-0.20 0-2 -10-11.702
2Lo 0.90-0.60 -2-2-2-2-21.503
2S+2T 2.20-10-1-2-2-0.402.604

-1-1-1-1 2.00-1-0.302.305 SpSq2
-1-10-1 0.90-1-0.301.206 USp1

7 1.87 -1.00 -3 0.87-3 -3 -3 -3x2F
8 2.31 0.00 0 2.31-1 0 0 0x1A+2T
9 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 -1 0CCoSp1

10 1.43 0.50 0 1.931 1 2 1x2S
19.47 17.07

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.25
2.50

1.25 1.50 2.00 2.00
1.25 1.25 1.50 1.75
1.50 1.25 1.25 1.75

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

1.83
1.50
1.50

Choreography 2.25 1.25 1.75 1.75 2.001.60 1.83
Interpretation 2.25 1.50 1.25 1.25 1.501.60 1.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.93

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.0728.54SJBMarie-Claire STRICKLER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 -0.20 0 -1 0 -2 -1 1.50

8 11.47

FCSp1
1A 0.800.00 00 0000.802
2Lz+2T 3.200.00 000-103.203
2Lo< 0.20-3-3-3-3-1-0.300.504

-1-1-1-1 1.200-0.301.505 SSp2
010-2 2.66-2-0.202.866 x2S+2T

7 0.55 -0.10 0 0.45-2 -1 -1 -1x2F<
8 2.09 -0.20 0 1.89-1 -1 -2 0x2Lz
9 2.00 -0.10 0 1.90-2 0 0 -1CCoSp1

10 3.10 0.17 1 3.27-1 1 0 0SpSq3
18.30 17.07

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.00
2.50

1.25 1.25 1.50 1.75
1.50 1.25 1.25 1.75
1.00 1.25 1.00 1.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

1.50
1.50
1.25

Choreography 2.25 1.75 1.50 1.50 1.751.60 1.67
Interpretation 2.25 1.25 1.00 1.25 1.251.60 1.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.47

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Züri Leu-Cup 2006
SEV MINI MÄDCHEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.9128.45KUSAnnouk BERG 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.30 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30

9 16.54

2S
2Lz 0.90-1.00 -3-3 -3-3-31.902
2F<+2T< 0.63-0.27 -2-3-3-3-20.903
CCoSp3 2.60-2-1-1-2-1-0.403.004

0010 1.4300.001.435 x2S
1010 1.9700.171.806 SpSq1

7 0.88 0.17 0 1.050 1 1 0x1A
8 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0CUSp2
9 0.66 -0.23 0 0.43-3 -2 -3 -2x2Lz<

10 1.70 -0.10 1 1.60-1 0 0 -1FSSp1
15.57 12.91

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.50
2.75

1.50 2.00 2.00 2.00
2.25 2.00 1.75 2.25
1.75 2.25 1.50 2.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

2.00
2.17
2.08

Choreography 2.75 1.75 2.00 1.75 2.001.60 1.92
Interpretation 2.50 2.25 2.00 1.50 2.251.60 2.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.54

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.7925.66BERLara MIERISCH 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.50 -0.30 0 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.20

10 11.87

2Lo<
2F< 0.20-0.30 -3-3 -3-300.502
CoSp2 2.00-0.10 -100-202.103
2S 1.00-1-1-1-2-1-0.301.304

---- 0.00-0.000.005 A
011-2 1.8200.171.656 x2Lo

7 3.10 0.17 2 3.27-1 0 1 0SpSq3
8 1.70 -0.10 2 1.60-1 0 0 -1FCSp1
9 1.50 -0.30 0 1.20-2 0 -1 -3x2S+2T<+SEQ

10 0.00 0.00 - 0.00- - - -2T*
2.0011 0.50 1 2.501 1 1 1CCoSp1

14.35 13.79
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.25
2.50

1.25 1.50 1.25 1.50
1.75 1.50 1.50 1.25
1.50 1.50 1.00 1.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

1.42
1.58
1.50

Choreography 2.75 1.25 1.50 1.25 1.751.60 1.50
Interpretation 2.50 1.50 1.25 1.00 1.501.60 1.42
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.87

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Züri Leu-Cup 2006
SEV MINI MÄDCHEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.7724.64DUBLara ITEN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.90 -0.30 0 -1 -2 -1 -1 1.60

11 11.87

2Lz
2F< 0.20-0.30 -3-3 -3-3-20.502
CSSp1 1.60-0.10 -100-101.703
SpSq2 2.30010-100.002.304

0-1-1-2 1.40-1-0.301.705 FSSp1
-2-30-2 1.56-3-0.732.296 x2S+2T+SEQ

7 1.85 -0.10 0 1.75-1 -2 0 0x1A+2S+SEQ
8 1.43 -1.00 -3 0.43-3 0 -3 -3x2T
9 1.43 -0.20 0 1.23-1 0 -1 -1x2S

10 2.00 -0.30 0 1.70-2 0 -1 -2CCoSp1
17.10 13.77

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.00
2.25

1.25 1.25 1.50 1.75
1.25 1.25 1.00 1.75
1.50 1.50 1.25 1.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

1.50
1.42
1.50

Choreography 2.25 1.50 1.50 1.25 1.501.60 1.50
Interpretation 2.25 1.25 1.50 1.50 1.501.60 1.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.87

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.9224.12LAMOcéane GUIBERT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 -0.10 0 -1 0 0 -1 1.60

12 11.20

FCSp1
1A 1.130.33 10 1100.802
2S+2T< 1.40-0.30 -10-1-2-11.703
1Lz+1A+SEQ 1.45011020.331.124

0010 2.00-10.002.005 CCoSp1
0000 1.80-20.001.806 SpSq1

7 1.10 -0.23 0 0.87-3 -2 -3 -2x1F+2Lo<
8 1.43 -0.10 -2 1.33-1 0 1 0x2S
9 0.44 -0.30 -2 0.14-3 -3 -3 -3x2T<

10 1.20 0.00 1 1.200 0 0 -1SSp1
13.29 12.92

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.25
2.25

1.25 1.25 1.75 1.75
1.50 1.50 1.25 1.00
1.50 1.25 1.50 1.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

1.58
1.42
1.42

Choreography 2.50 1.00 1.25 1.25 1.251.60 1.25
Interpretation 2.25 1.50 1.00 1.50 1.001.60 1.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.20

Deductions 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



Züri Leu-Cup 2006
SEV MINI MÄDCHEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.5522.46BUEGiulia SONDEREGGER 1.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.80 -0.87 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 1.93

13 10.41

1A+1Lo+2Lo
FCSp1 1.40-0.30 -2-2 0-101.702
1Lz 0.600.00 000000.603
2S+2S+SEQ 1.58-1-2-3-20-0.502.084

-3-3-3-3 0.70-3-1.001.705 2F
0-1-1-1 1.50-2-0.301.806 SpSq1

7 1.65 -1.00 -3 0.65-3 -3 -3 -3x2Lo
8 2.00 -0.30 0 1.70-2 -1 -1 -1CCoSp1
9 2.29 -0.20 0 2.09-1 -1 0 -1x2T+2T+SEQ

10 1.70 -0.30 0 1.40-2 -1 -1 -1CSSp1
18.32 13.55

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.25
2.25

1.25 1.25 1.50 1.50
0.75 1.25 1.25 1.25
1.00 1.00 1.00 1.50

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

1.42
1.25
1.17

Choreography 2.00 0.75 1.25 1.25 1.751.60 1.42
Interpretation 2.00 1.00 1.25 1.25 1.251.60 1.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.41

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.8420.60ZUEPamina PORTMANN 1.50

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 -0.10 0 -1 0 0 -1 1.70

14 10.26

2S+1Lo
2F< 0.33-0.17 -2-2 -2-1-10.502
2S+2T+SEQ 1.68-0.40 -20-1-2-12.083
FCCoSp1 1.90-100-20-0.102.004

-2-2-3-2 0.40-1-0.200.605 2Lz<
-1-1-1-1 1.50-3-0.301.806 SpSq1

7 1.65 -1.00 -1 0.65-3 -3 -3 -3x2Lo
8 1.50 -0.20 0 1.30-2 0 -1 -1LSp1
9 0.00 0.00 - 0.00- - - -SlSt1*

10 0.88 0.00 0 0.88-1 0 0 0x1A
1.7011 -0.20 -1 1.50-2 0 0 -1CoSp1

14.51 11.84
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
2.25
2.00

0.75 1.25 1.25 1.50
1.00 1.25 1.50 1.25
1.25 1.00 1.25 1.25

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

1.33
1.33
1.25

Choreography 2.25 0.75 1.25 1.25 1.751.60 1.42
Interpretation 2.25 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.251.60 1.08
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.26

Deductions Illegal element: Falls: -1.50-1.00 -0.50
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

printed: 26.11.2006 23:57:07


